Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

General

$14,480,665.87
$0.00
$29,025,712.06
$25,379.80
$43,531,757.73

$23,465,664.62
$6,719,646.84
$3,462,789.26
$166,315.67
$1,617,290.45
$9,866.00
$0.00
$619,399.76
$36,060,972.60

$782,149.07
$2,033,540.29
($1,251,391.22)

$6,219,393.91
$12,600,882.01
$18,820,275.92

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$2,980.00
$453,805.24
$3,726,719.28
$47,475.98
$4,230,980.50

$1,737,396.14
$448,819.79
$78,315.83
$1,820,674.32
$262.63
$4,624.00
$0.00
$629,872.67
$4,719,965.38

$1,778,309.63
$1,490,210.54
$288,099.09

($200,885.79)
$2,952,174.27
$2,751,288.48

Debt Service

$631,145.00
$0.00
$0.56
$0.00
$631,145.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,864,617.58
$0.00
$1,864,617.58

$1,169,084.00
$0.00
$1,169,084.00

($64,388.02)
$14,255.81
($50,132.21)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$4,779.00
$0.00
$277,836.60
$0.00
$282,615.60

$11,500.00
$0.00
$134,791.94
$0.00
$11,000.00
$1,931.50
$4,882,393.00
$0.00
$5,041,616.44

$4,898,002.51
$0.00
$4,898,002.51

$139,001.67
$1,464,298.91
$1,603,300.58

$0.00
$0.00
$1,493,321.06
$0.00
$1,493,321.06

$542,805.54
$501,524.69
$2,055.00
$15,627.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$66,447.47
$1,128,459.90

$27,939.72
$230,455.23
($202,515.51)

$162,345.65
$1,111,935.86
$1,274,281.51

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$15,119,569.87
$453,805.24
$34,523,589.56
$72,855.78
$50,169,820.45

$25,757,366.30
$7,669,991.32
$3,677,952.03
$2,002,617.19
$1,628,553.08
$16,421.50
$6,747,010.58
$1,315,719.90
$48,815,631.90

$8,655,484.93
$3,754,206.06
$4,901,278.87

$6,255,467.42
$18,143,546.86
$24,399,014.28
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