## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 09

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,480,665.87	\$2,980.00	\$631,145.00	\$4,779.00	\$0.00	\$15,119,569.87
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$453,805.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$453,805.24
Local Sources	\$29,025,712.06	\$3,726,719.28	\$0.56	\$277,836.60	\$1,493,321.06	\$34,523,589.56
Other Sources	\$25,379.80	\$47,475.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,855.78
Total Revenues:	\$43,531,757.73	\$4,230,980.50	\$631,145.56	\$282,615.60	\$1,493,321.06	\$50,169,820.45
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$23,465,664.62	\$1,737,396.14	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$542,805.54	\$25,757,366.30
Instructional Support Services	\$6,719,646.84	\$448,819.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$501,524.69	\$7,669,991.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,462,789.26	\$78,315.83	\$0.00	\$134,791.94	\$2,055.00	\$3,677,952.03
Auxiliary Services	\$166,315.67	\$1,820,674.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,627.20	\$2,002,617.19
General Administrative Services	\$1,617,290.45	\$262.63	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,628,553.08
Capital Outlay	\$9,866.00	\$4,624.00	\$0.00	\$1,931.50	\$0.00	\$16,421.50
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,864,617.58	\$4,882,393.00	\$0.00	\$6,747,010.58
Other Expenditures	\$619,399.76	\$629,872.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,447.47	\$1,315,719.90
Total Expenditures:	\$36,060,972.60	\$4,719,965.38	\$1,864,617.58	\$5,041,616.44	\$1,128,459.90	\$48,815,631.90
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$782,149.07	\$1,778,309.63	\$1,169,084.00	\$4,898,002.51	\$27,939.72	\$8,655,484.93
Other Fund Uses:	\$2,033,540.29	\$1,490,210.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230,455.23	\$3,754,206.06
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,251,391.22)	\$288,099.09	\$1,169,084.00	\$4,898,002.51	(\$202,515.51)	\$4,901,278.87
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$6,219,393.91	(\$200,885.79)	(\$64,388.02)	\$139,001.67	\$162,345.65	\$6,255,467.42
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$12,600,882.01	\$2,952,174.27	\$14,255.81	\$1,464,298.91	\$1,111,935.86	\$18,143,546.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$18,820,275.92	\$2,751,288.48	(\$50,132.21)	\$1,603,300.58	\$1,274,281.51	\$24,399,014.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.